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EN SYN # 
COURSE                               
ALPHA 

SEC TITLE DAYS TIME CR RM INSTRUCTOR  

AGRICULTURE AND LIFE SCIENCE  

7 16142 1 AGR 100 II 01 Practical Job Experience II MW 10:30 – 11:50 1 210 PMCFALL  

12 16144 2 AGE 150 01 Agriculture Economics MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 208 IFAASAVALU  

4 16145 3 AGR 250 01 Intro to Horticulture TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 208 IFAASAVALU  

4 16146 4 AGR 250L 01 Intro to Horticulture Lab R 01:00 - 03:50 1 208 IFAASAVALU  

3 16148 5 ANS 150A 01 Animal Science A T 02:00 – 03:50 2 210 JTALAMONI  

3 16149 6 ANS 150B 01 Animal Science B R 02:00 – 03:50 2 210 JTALAMONI  

2 16150 7 NRS 200 01 Natural Resources TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 208 IFAASAVALU  

2 16151 8 NRS 200L 01 Natural Resources Lab F 01:00 - 03:50 1 208 IFAASAVALU  

19 16152 9 NUT 150 01 Nutrition MW 09:00 - 10:20 3 210 PMCFALL  

ARTS AND HUMANITIES  

8 16153 10 ART 151 01 Art History Survey II MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 L/HALL 
RMAHUKA-
TAUILIILI 

 

7 16155 11 ART 161 01 Indigenous Art Forms MWF 09:00 - 10:50 3 Annex RMEREDITH  

3 16156 12 ART 172 01 Painting I MWF 11:00 - 12:50 3 Annex RMEREDITH  

12 16157 13 DRA 150 01 Introduction to Drama TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 201 KTUIASOSOPO  

19 16158 14 DRA 170 01 Oral Interpretation of Literature MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 201 KTUIASOSOPO  

8 16161 15 MUS 160 01 Music Literature TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 L/HALL LPUAAULI  

3 16162 16 MUS 165 01 Music of the World MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 201 LPUAAULI  

5 16163 17 MUS 170 01 Concert Choir MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 201 LPUAAULI  

39 16165 18 SPH 153 01 Introduction to Speech TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 LHALL KTUIASOSOPO  

         BUSINESS  

19 16166 19 ACC 150 01 Principles of Accounting I MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 23 ITAUAI  

5 16167 20 ACC 151 01 Financial Accounting TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 23 ITAUAI  

3 16168 21 ACC 152A 01 Payroll and Income Tax TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 23 ITAUAI  

4 16169 22 ACC 210A 01 Managerial Cost Accounting MWF 02:00 - 02:50 3 23 ITAUAI  

4 16170 23 ACC 220 01 Automated Accounting TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 23 MLUARDO  

2 16171 24 ACC 230 01 Government and Not for Profit Accounting MWF 03:00 - 03:50 3 23 ITAUAI  

20 16172 25 BUS 103 01 Introduction to Business MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 L/HALL MLUARDO  

9 16173 26 BUS 150 01 Financial Math MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 20 FFAATOAFE  

22 16174 27 BUS 160 01 Business Communications TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 20 FFAATOAFE  

14 16176 28 BUS 170 01 Ethics in the Work Place MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 20 FFAATOAFE  

8 16516 29 BUS 260 01 Business Law MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 23 LLAMYUEN  

20 16178 30 ECON 150 01 Principles of Economics TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 20 LLAMYUEN  

6 16179 31 
ECON 
250A 

01 Principles of Microeconomics TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 23 LLAMYUEN  

6 16180 32 
ECON 
250B 

01 Principles of Macroeconomics TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 20 MLUARDO  

4 16181 33 MGT 250 01 Principles of Management MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 20 LLAMYUEN  



5 16182 34 MGT 255 01 
Human relations and Organizational 
Behavior 

MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 TED2 LLAMYUEN  

4 16183 35 MKT 195 01 Principles of Marketing MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 23 MLUARDO  

3 16184 36 MKT 210 01 Principles of Advertising MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 23 MLUARDO  

4 16185 37 MKT 212 01 Marketing and Management Practicum TR 3:30 - 05:20 2 23 FFAATOAFE  

COMPUTER SCIENCE  

29 16186 38 ICT 150 01 Introduction to Computers MWF 08:00 - 09:50 3 Lab-B JFUNGCHENPEN  

20 16187 39 ICT 150 02 Introduction to Computers TR 10:00 - 12:20 3 Lab-B JFUNGCHENPEN  

21 16188 40 ICT 150 03 Introduction to Computers MWF 01:00 - 02:50 3 Lab-B JFUNGCHENPEN  

18 16189 41 ICT 170 01 Microcomputer Applications MWF 10:00 - 11:50 3 Lab-A RLESA  

9 16190 42 ICT 170 02 Microcomputer Applications MWF 01:00 - 02:50 3 Lab-A RLESA  

5 16191 43 ICT 270 01 Advance Office Applications TR 01:00 - 03:20 3 Lab-A RLESA  

5 16192 44 CS 155 01 Introduction to Programming MWF 10:00 - 11:50 3 Lab-C JFUNCHENPEN  

2 16194 45 CS 160 01 
Introduction to Computer and Network 
Security 

TR 10:00 - 12:20 3 Lab-C RLESA  

21 16195 46 CS 180 01 Intro to Cybersecurity MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 Lab-A ESEIULI  

2 16196 47 CS 230 01 Human Factors in Cybersecurity MWF 01:00 - 02:50 3 Lab-B ESEIULI  

2 16197 48 CS 240 01 Operating System Security MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 Lab-A JMARTINEZ  

4 16550 49 CS 255 01 Web Technologies TR 10:00 - 12:20 3 Lab-A ESEIULI  

1 16198 50 CS 299A 01 Cybersecurity Internship MWF 08:00 - 11:20 4 Office ESEIULI  

CRIMINAL JUSTICE  

36 16199 51 CJ 150 01 Introduction to Criminal Justice MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 18 WLAUSSEN  

10 16200 52 CJ 155 01 Traffics Functions TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 18 TTREPANIER  

13 16201 53 CJ 160 01 Patrol Operations MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 18 TTREPANIER  

23 16202 54 CJ 165 01 Introduction to Probation and Parole TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 18 WLAUSSEN  

12 16203 55 CJ 170 01 Criminal Evidence TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 19 TTREPANIER  

11 16204 56 CJ 175 01 Criminal Investigations MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 18 WLAUSSEN  

4 16205 57 CJ 180 01 Criminal Law and Procedures MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 18 RTOEAVA  

19 16206 58 CJ 190 01 Juvenile Delinquency TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 19 WLAUSSEN  

6 16207 59 CJ 210 01 Constitutional Law and Procedures MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 201 TTREPANIER  

13 16208 60 CJ 225 01 Victimology TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 18 WLAUSSEN  

17 16209 61 CJ 230 01 
Criminal Justice Administration and 
Organization 

TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 18 RTOEAVA  

12 16210 62 CJ 235 01 Cyber Crime MWF 12:00 -12:50 3 18 RTOEAVA  

9 16211 63 CJ 240 01 Police Community Relations MWF 02:00 - 02:50 3 201 TTREPANIER  

5 16556 64 CJ 260 01 Ethics in Criminal Justice MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 201 RTOEAVA  

4 16212 65 HMLS 170 01 Transnational Crime MWF 03:00 - 03:50 3 201 RTOEAVA  

                   HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES  

15 16213 66 HEA 140 01 Introduction to Health Occupations MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 7 DCHANG 
 

24 16214 67 HEA 150 01 Introduction to Health Science MWF 02:00 - 02:50 3 7 DCHANG 
 

22 16215 68 HEA 151 01 Medical Terminology MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 9 DCHANG 
 

10 16216 69 HEA 152 01 Standard First Aid and CPR T 08:00 - 08:50 1 A1 DCHANG 
 

5 16217 
70 HEA 299 01 

Health Science Practicum/Work 
Experiences TR 02:00 - 04:50 2 A5 DCHANG 

 



3 16218 71 HSV 150 01 Introduction to Human Service MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 A5 DHELSHAM 
 

3 16219 72 HSV 155 01 Introduction to Counseling and Guidance TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 7 DHELSHAM 
 

10 16220 73 HSV 250 01 Survey of Substance and Abuse Problems MWF 02:00 - 02:50 3 8 DHELSHAM 
 

12 16222 74 PH 160 01 Introduction to Public Health TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 A40 DCHANG 
 

HISTORY - SOCIAL SCIENCE  

28 16223 75 HIS 150 01 American History I MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 7 SAOELU-FANENE 
 

28 16224 76 HIS 150 02 American History I TR 09:30 – 10:50 3 7 SAOELU-FANENE 
 

9 16225 77 HIS 151 01 American History II MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 7 SAOELU-FANENE 
 

10 16226 78 HIS 151 02 American History II TR 02:00 – 03:20 3 7 SAOELU-FANENE 
 

4 16227 79 HIS 160 01 Samoan History MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 M-18 ANUUSILA 
 

31 16228 80 HIS 162 01 Pacific History MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 9 LTEMESE 
 

27 16229 81 HIS 162 02 Pacific History TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 9 LTEMESE 
 

18 16230 82 HIS 162 03 Pacific History MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 9 LTEMESE 
 

19 16231 83 HIS 162 04 Pacific History TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 9 LTEMESE 
 

22 16232 84 HIS 170 01 World Civilization I MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 9 PTAVAI 
 

13 16233 85 HIS 170 02 World Civilization I TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 8 PTAVAI 
 

17 16234 86 HIS 171 01 World Civilization II MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 8 PTAVAI 
 

15 16235 87 HIS 171 02 World Civilization II TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 8 PTAVAI 
 

2 16236 88 PAD 150 01 Introduction to Public Administration MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 8 KSAUAFEA 
 

12 16246 89 PHIL 150 01 Intro to Philosophy TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 8 KSAUAFEA 
 

9 16237 90 POL 150 01 Introduction to American Government MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 7 KSAUAFEA 
 

15 16238 91 POL 150 02 Introduction to American  Government MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 8 KSAUAFEA 
 

7 16239 92 POL 151 
01 

Introduction to American Samoa  
Government MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 7 SAOELU-FANENE 

 

3 16245 93 POL 250 01 Comparative Politics TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 8 KSAUAFEA 
 

8 16247 94 PSY 150 01 Introduction to Psychology MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 19 TROPETI-LEO 
 

14 16248 95 PSY 150 02 Introduction to Psychology TR 11:00 – 12:20 3 9 TROPETI-LEO 
 

16 16248 96 PSY 150 03 Introduction to Psychology MWF 09:00 – 09:50 3 9 TROPETI-LEO 
 

23 16250 97 PSY 250 01 Human Development MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 8 TROPETI-LEO 
 

7 16251 98 REL 150 01 World Religion MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 7 PTAVAI 
 

9 16254 99 SOC 150 01 Introduction to Sociology TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 9 TROPETI-LEO 
 

HUMAN SECURITY   

3 16256 100 IEM 150 01 
 Introduction to Homeland Security and 
Emergency Management 

MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 M-1 RSHOULDERS  

6 16257 101 IEM 155 01 Introduction to Human Security MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 M1 LHUNT  

4 16263 102 
IEM 280  01 

Ethical Leadership in Emergency 
Management TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 M - 1 RSHOULDERS 

 

21 16264 103 IEM 290 01 Emergency Exercise and Evaluation MW 04:30 - 05:50 3 M - 1 RSHOULDERS 
 

19 16265 104 IEM 299 01 IEM Capstone F 04:30 - 07:20 1 M - 1 RSHOULDERS 
 

LANGUAGES AND LITERATURE  

22 16267 
105 ENG 150 01 Introduction to Literature MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 TED2 

PPRASAD-
VAIAGAE 

 

6 16271 
106 ENG 150 03 Introduction to Literature MWF 02:00 - 02:50 3 19 

PPRASAD-
VAIAGAE 

 



20 16272 
107 ENG 150 04 Introduction to Literature TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 8 

RTAUILIILI-
MAHUKA 

 

10 16275 
108 ENG 150 05 Introduction to Literature TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 M12A 

RTAUILIILI-
MAHUKA 

 

26 16276 109 ENG 150 06 Introduction to Literature MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 TED2 LALEFOSIO 
 

25 16278 110 ENG 150 07 Introduction to Literature MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 TED2 LALEFOSIO 
 

9 16279 111 ENG 150 08 Introduction to Literature MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 TED1 JCHUN 
 

24 16280 
112 ENG 151 01 Freshman Composition TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 TED1 

PPRASAD-
VAIAGAE 

 

11 16283 
113 ENG 151 02 Freshman Composition TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 TED1 

PPRASAD-
VAIAGAE 

 

19 16285 
114 ENG 151 03 Freshman Composition MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 TED1 

RTAUILIILI-
MAHUKA 

 

23 16286 115 ENG 151 04 Freshman Composition MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 19 PVAIAGAE 
 

15 16288 
116 ENG 151 05 Freshman Composition MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 19 

RTAUILIILI-
MAHUKA 

 

22 16289 117 ENG 151 06 Freshman Composition TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 TED1 LALEFOSIO 
 

14 16291 118 ENG 151 07 Freshman Composition TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 M12A LALEFOSIO 
 

8 16293 119 ENG 151 08 Freshman Composition MWF 02:00 - 02:50 3 TED1 LALEFOSIO 
 

11 16558 120 ENG 151 09 Freshman Composition TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 TED2 JCHUN 
 

10 16295 121 ENG 250 01 Survey of Literature TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 TED1 VMATUU 
 

14 16296 122 ENG 250 02 Survey of Literature TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 19 VMATUU 
 

7 16298 123 ENG 250 03 Survey of Literature MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 TED2 JCHUN 
 

4 16302 124 ENG 250 04 Survey of Literature MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 TED1 JCHUN 
 

19 16304 125 ENG 251 01 Sophomore Composition MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 TED1 VMATUU 
 

19 16306 126 ENG 251 02 Sophomore Composition MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 TED1 VMATUU 
 

10 16308 131 ENG 251 03 Sophomore Composition TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 TED1 JCHUN 
 

MATHEMATICS  

14 16334 133 MAT 151 01 Intermediate Algebra MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 A35 AFITISONE 
 

23 16335 134 MAT 151 02 Intermediate Algebra TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 A5 LLIUFAU 
 

12 16336 135 MAT 151 03 Intermediate Algebra MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 A35 AMOEFIAINU 
 

28 16337 136 MAT 151 04 Intermediate Algebra MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 A35 LLIUFAU 
 

14 16338 137 MAT 151 05 Intermediate Algebra TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 A35 AFITISONE 
 

20 16339 138 MAT 151 06 Intermediate Algebra MWF 02:00 - 02:50 3 A35 TLEIATO 
 

6 16340 139 MAT 151 07 Intermediate Algebra MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 A35 LLIUFAU 
 

7 16341 140 MAT 155 01 Vocational Technical Mathematics MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 A35 LLIUFAU 
 

4 16343 141 MAT 250 01 College Algebra and Trigonometry TR 02:00 - 03:50 4 A40 TLEIATO 
 

14 16344 142 MAT 250 02 College Algebra and Trigonometry MWF 01:00 - 02:20 4 A40 LLIUFAU 
 

8 16345 143 MAT 250 03 College Algebra and Trigonometry TR 08:00 - 09:50 4 A35 AFITISONE 
 

9 16346 144 MAT 250 04 College Algebra and Trigonometry MWF 10:00 - 11:20 4 A5 TLEIATO 
 

2 16347 145 MAT 260 01 Introduction to Statistics MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 A5 AMOEFIAINU 
 

4 16348 146 MAT 280 01 Calculus I MWF 01:00 - 02:30 5 A5 AFITISONE 
 

NURSING  

12 16349 147 NUR 180 01 Intro to Adult Health MWF 09:00 - 11:50 9 M9 AVEAVEA  

12 16350 148 NUR 180L 01 Intro to Adult Health Lab TR 08:00 - 06:20 7 LBJ UTUFELE-FIELD  



12 16351 149 NUR 200 01 LPN Transition to RN MWD 08:00 - 08:50 3 M10 AVEAVEA  

12 16352 150 NUR 200L 01 LPN Transition to RN Clinical Lab R 08:00 - 01:50 2 LBJ UTUFELE-FIELD  

11 16354 151 PHM 200 01 General Pharmacology MWF 09:00 - 10:20 4 M10 LSIPILI  

PHYSICAL EDUCATION  

8 16359 154 PED 151 01 Weight Training MWF 11:00 - 11:50 1 TBA CLUND 
 

9 16362 156 PED 152 01 Beginning Aerobics MWF 08:00 - 08:50 1 TBA AFELISE 
 

8 16364 158 PED 155 01  Volleyball TR 09:30 - 10:50 1 TBA AFELISE 
 

6 16365 159 PED 155 02  Volleyball TR 11:00 - 12:20 1 TBA AFELISE 
 

9 16367 160 PED 156 01 Introduction to Tennis MWF 11:00 - 11:50 1 TBA AFELISE 
 

9 16368 161 PED 170 01 Swimming MWF 02:00 - 02:50 1 TBA CLUND 
 

STUDIES OF SAMOA & THE PACIFIC  

22 16372 162 SAM 101A 01 Conversational Samoan I TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 M17 EFELETI 
 

24 16374 163 SAM 111 01 Intro to Samoan Language MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 M17 EFELETI 
 

3 16375 164 SAM 151 01 Freshman Samoan MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 M18 ANUUSILA 
 

3 16376 165 SAM 151L 01 Freshman Samoan Laboratory MWF 10:00 - 10:50 1 M18 ANUUSILA 
 

8 16377 166 SAM 152 01 Introduction to Samoan Culture TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 M18 ANUUSILA 
 

4 16378 167 SAM 154 01 Introduction to Samoan Literature MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 M18 EFELETI 
 

2 16381 169 SAM 262 01 Samoan Oratory TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 M17 EFELETI 
 

SCIENCE  

19 16382 170 BIO 150 01 Introduction to Biological Science MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 A17 ATAGARINO 
 

19 16384 
171 BIO 150L 01 

Introduction to Biological Science 
Laboratory M 01:00 - 03:50 1 A17 ATAGARINO 

 

9 16391 172 BIO 155 01 Ecology MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 A17 ATAGARINO 
 

9 16392 173 BIO 155L 01 Ecology Laboratory W 01:00 - 03:50 1 A17 ATAGARINO 
 

26 16400 174 BIO 180 01 Biology I MWF 01:00 - 01:50 3 A45 SSKELTON 
 

26 16401 175 BIO 180L 01 Biology I Laboratory W 02:30 - 05:20 1 A45 SSKELTON 
 

20 16402 176 BIO 180 02 Biology I TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 A17 ATAGARINO 
 

20 16403 177 BIO 180L 02 Biology II Laboratory T 01:00 - 03:50 1 A17 ATAGARINO 
 

20 16404 178 BIO 181 01 Biology II MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 A30 SSKELTON 
 

20 16405 179 BIO 181L 01 Biology II Laboratory F 10:00 - 12:50 1 A45 SSKELTON 
 

16 16406 180 BIO 250 01 Anatomy and Physiology I TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 A30 RDEWEES 
 

16 16407 181 BIO 250L 01 Anatomy and Physiology I Laboratory TR 11:00 - 12:20 1 A30 RDEWEES 
 

6 16408 182 BIO 251 01 Anatomy and Physiology II MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 A30 RDEWEES 
 

6 16409 183 BIO 251L 01 Anatomy and Physiology II Laboratory MW 10:00 - 11:20 1 A30 RDEWEES 
 

19 16410 184 PHSCI 150 01 Physical Science MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 A45 MGOPALAN 
 

19 16411 
185 

PHSCI 
150L 01 Physical Science Laboratory M 10:00 – 12:50 1 A45 MGOPALAN 

 

26 16412 186 PHSCI 150 02 Physical Science TR 08:00– 09:20 3 A17 SSKELTON 
 

26 16413 
187 

PHSCI 
150L 02 Physical Science Laboratory R 01:00 - 03:50 1 A17 SSKELTON 

 

17 16414 188 CHM 150 01 Chemistry I TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 A45 MGOPALAN 
 

17 16415 189 CHM 150L 01 Chemistry I Laboratory T 11:00 - 01:50 1 A30 MGOPALAN 
 

6 16416 190 CHM 151 01 Chemistry II  TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 A45 MGOPALAN 
 

6 16417 191 CHM 151L 01 Chemistry II Laboratory R 11:00 - 01:50 1 A45 MGOPALAN 
 



1 16418 192 MSC 150 01 Introduction to Oceanography MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 A1 TLEIATAUA 
 

1 16419 193 MSC 150L 01 Introduction to Oceanography Lab W 10:00 - 12:50 1 A1 TLEIATAUA 
 

7 16420 194 MSC 160 01 Natural Marine Resources TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 A1 TLEIATAUA 
 

3 16423 197 MSC 280 01 Marine Science Special Projects (LAB) TR 02:00 - 04:50 2 A30 KTAGARINO 
 

TRADES AND TECHNOLOGY  

15 16424 198 ADT 160 01 Introduction to AutoCAD MWF 02:30 - 03:20 3 B18 RVIESCA  

1 16425 199 ADT 210 01 Architectural Drafting II TR 02:30 - 05:50 5 B18 RVIESCA 
 

2 16426 200 ADT 251 01 Electrical Structural Designs MWF 03:30 - 06:20 4 B18 RVIESCA 
 

8 16428 201 AUTO 178 01 Automotive Electrical/Electronics MWF 09:00 - 11:50 6 ATL-B ASIONE 
 

7 16430 202 AUTO 282 01 
Automotive Transmission. Transaxle & 
Drive Trains 

TR 08:00 - 11:50 6 ATL-B ASIONE  

3 16433 203 CET 151 01 Plane Survey II TR 09:00 - 10:50 4 ATL-C PIOANE  

4 16435 204 CET 261 01 Construction Procedures & Management MWF 12:00 - 12:50 3 ATL-C PIOANE 
 

6 16564 205 CET 265 01 Hydraulics and Hydrology TR 02:00 - 03:20 2 ATL-C PIOANE 
 

6 16436 206 CET 270 01 Land Developments TR 11:00 - 12:20 3 ATL-C PIOANE 
 

5 16437 207 CET 299 01 Cooperative Work Internship Lect M 08:00 - 08:50 1 ATL-C PIOANE 
 

2 16438 208 CET 299L 01 Cooperative Work Internship Lab MWF 09:00 - 11:50 3 W/SITE STAFF 
 

3 16441 209 CET 299L 03 Cooperative Work Internship Lab TR 08:00 - 12:20 3 W/SITE STAFF 
 

3 16445 210 ELE 190 01 Digital Techniques MWF 11:00 - 12:50 4 B-23 STUITASI 
 

1 16449 211 ELE 201 01 Wireless Communications MWF 01:00 - 02:50 4 B-23 STUITASI 
 

3 16549 212 ELE 202 01 Computer System  TR 09:00 - 11:50 4 B-23 STUITASI 
 

3 16451 213 ETP 150 01 Residential House Wire MWF 04:00 - 06:50 5 ATL-D RPEAU 
 

6 16454 214 ICT 161 01 Introduction to Switching and Routing TR 04:00 - 06:50 4 B18 JMARTINEZ 
 

2 16453 215 ICT 162 01 Introduction to Switching and Routing MWF 04:00 - 05:50 4 ATL-D JPALELEI 
 

2 16459 216 ICT 261 01 Advanced Switching and Routing MWF 04:00 - 05:50 4 LAB-B JMARTINEZ 
 

3 16461 
217 ICT 262 01 

Designing and Supporting Computer 
Networks TR 04:00 - 06:50 4 LAB-B STAFF 

 

        TEACHER EDUCATION  2 YR (Level 200)       
 

9 16462 218 ED 150 01 Introduction to Teaching MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 TE-2 KAMEPEROSA  

4 16464 219 ED 157 01 
Introduction to Elementary Curriculum & 
Instruction 

TR 08:00 - 09:20 3 TE-2 FSAILI  

2 16466 220 ED 215 01 Intro to Exceptional Children MWF 11:00 - 11:50 3 TE-2 FSAILI  

5 16468 221 ED 240 01 Instructional Technologies MWF 08:00 - 09:50 4 10 FSAILI  

1 16469 222 ED 257 01 
Teaching Language Arts to Elementary 
School Teachers 

TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 10 MLANGKILDE  

1 16472 223 ED 257P 01 
Teaching Language Arts to Elementary 
School Teachers Practicum 

TR 08:00 – 09:20 1 SS MLANGKILDE  

0 16474 224 ED 280 01 Multicultural Education MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 10 FTIMOTEO  

1 16476 225 ED 285 01 Teaching Samoan Language & Culture TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 TE-2 FTIMOTEO  

1 16478 226 ED 285P   
Teaching Samoan Language & Culture 
Practicum 

TR 09:30 - 10:50 1 SS FTIMOTEO  

        TEACHER EDUCATION  4 YR (Level 300)        

1 16480 227 ED300 35 Foundations of Education TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 TE-2 LPURCELL 
 

1 16481 228 ED 301 35 Education Psychology MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 TE-1 LPURCELL 
 

1 16484 229 ED305 35 Foundations of Curriculum & Instructions MWF 09:00 - 09:50 3 M7CLAB FALAINUUESE 
 



2 16485 230 ED312 35 
Teaching Language Arts in Elementary 
Education 

MWF 08:00 - 08:50 3 TE-3 LPURCELL  

2 16486 231 ED 319 35 Children's Literature TR 09:30 - 10:50 3 TE-1 LPURCELL  

1 16494 232 ED 340 35 Tests, Measurements and Assessment MWF 08:00 - 09:20 4 TE-1 MLANGKILDE 
 

1 16496 233 ED 350 35 
Health and Fitness Education for 
Elementary School Teacher 

MWF 10:00 - 10:50 3 TE-2 KAMEPEROSA  

          TEACHER EDUCATION 4 YR (Level 400)        

2 16498 234 ED 410 35 Elementary Social Study Methods TR 02:00 - 03:20 3 TE-2 KAMEPEROSA  

2 16501 235 ED 410P 35 
Elementary Social Study Methods 
Practicum 

TR 09:30 - 10:50 1 SS KAMEPEROSA  

DUAL SESSION SPRING 2026  

3 16552 236 ENG 081 50 Intermediate Writing MW 03:30 -04:50 3 E1 LSAUNI 
 

13 16553 237 ENG 091 50 Advance Writing MW 03:30 -04:50 3 E4 KKOLOI 
 

8 16554 238 MAT 080 50 Preparatory Math MW 03:30 - 05:20 4 A40 MOSE 
 

C.A.P.P ENGLISH Schedule: SPRING Semester: 1st & 2nd Session: 01/12/2026 - 
04/29/2026 

 

    
# 

COURSE                               
ALPHA SEC TITLE DAYS TIME CR RM INSTRUCTOR 

 

CAPP ENGLISH 1ST SESSION: 01/12/2026 - 02/25/2026  

3 16429 239 ENG 070 151 Beginning Reading DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E6 PELISAIA 
 

4 16432 240 ENG 071 151 Beginning Writing DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E6 PELISAIA 
 

7 16434 241 ENG 080 151 Intermediate Reading DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E1 LSAUNI 
 

8 16439 242 ENG 080 152 Intermediate Reading DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E1 LSAUNI 
 

10 16443 243 ENG 080 153 Intermediate Reading DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E5 KKOLOI 
 

5 16448 244 ENG 080 155 Intermediate Reading DAILY 02:00 - 03:20 3 E6 PELISAIA 
 

6 16450 245 ENG 081 151 Intermediate Writing DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E5 KKOLOI 
 

7 16452 246 ENG 081 152 Intermediate Writing DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E2 CEVES 
 

6 16453 247 ENG 081 153 Intermediate Writing DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E2 CEVES 
 

2 16457 248 ENG 08I 155 Intermediate Writing DAILY 02:00 - 03:20 3 E5 KKOLOI 
 

6 16555 249 ENG 08I 156 Intermediate Writing DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E3 JROPETI 
 

9 16458 250 ENG 090 151 Advance Reading DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E3 NPATO 
 

14 16460 251 ENG 090 152 Advanced Reading DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E7 PSOLIA 
 

10 16463 252 ENG 090 153 Advanced Reading DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E4 FCALUMPANG 
 

6 16465 253 ENG 090 154 Advanced Reading DAILY 02:00 - 03:20 3 E3 NPATO 
 

9 16467 254 ENG 091 151 Advanced Writing DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E4 FCALUMPANG 
 

10 16470 255 ENG 091 152 Advanced Writing DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E4 FCALUMPANG 
 

13 16471 256 ENG 091 153 Advanced Writing DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E7 PSOLIA 
 

13 16473 257 ENG 091 154 Advanced Writing DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E3 NPATO 
 

10 16475 258 ENG 091 155 Advanced Writing DAILY 02:00 - 03:20 3 E7 PSOLIA 
 

CAPP MATH 1ST SESSION: 01/12/2026 - 02/25/2026  

26 16477 259 MAT 080 151 Preparatory Math DAILY 08:00 - 09:50 4 M12B TLEIATO 
 

12 16482 260 MAT 080 152 Preparatory Math DAILY 10:00 - 11:50 4 A14 AMATAUTIA 
 

18 16483 261 MAT 080 153 Preparatory Math DAILY 11:00 - 12:50 4 A5 SMOSE 
 

10 16488 262 MAT 080 154 Preparatory Math DAILY 01:00 - 02:50 4 M12B SMOSE 
 



19 16490 263 MAT 090 151 Elementary Algebra DAILY 08:00 - 09:50 4 A14 AMATAUTIA 
 

29 16192 264 MAT 090 152 Elementary Algebra DAILY 01:00 - 02:50 4 M12B AMATAUTIA 
 

9 19495 265 MAT 090 153 Elementary Algebra DAILY 02:00 - 03:50 4 A14 AMOEFIAINU 
 

CLP 1ST SESSION: 01/12/2026 - 02/25/2026  

19 16497 266 CLP 099 151 Introduction to College and Life Planning MW 11:00 - 12:20 1 A40 APANAMA 
 

10 16499 267 CLP 099 152 Introduction to College and Life Planning TR 01:00 - 02:20 1 E4 APANAMA 
 

34 16500 268 CLP 150A  151 College and Life Planning  MW 11:00 - 12:20 1 M12-C GMANE-IAULUALO 
 

30 16505 269 CLP 150A  152 College and Life Planning  TR 01:00 - 02:20 1 M12A LPEREIRA 
 

NURSE 1ST SESSION: 01/12/2026 - 02/25/2026  

12 16503 270 NUR 203 151 Maternal-Newborn Nursing MWF 01:00 - 03:20 3 M10 LSIPILI 
 

CAPP ENGLISH 2ND SESSION    03/16/2026 - 04/29/2026  

 16507 271 ENG 070 251 Beginning Reading DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E6 PELISAIA 
 

 16409 272 ENG 071 251 Beginning Writing DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E6 PELISAIA 
 

3 16517 273 ENG 080 251 Intermediate Reading DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E1 LSAUNI 
 

 16518 274 ENG 080 252 Intermediate Reading DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E2 CEVES 
 

 16519 275 ENG 080 253 Intermediate Reading DAILY 02:00 - 03:20 3 E5 KKOLOI 
 

 16567 276 ENG 080 254 Intermediate Reading DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E2 JROPETI 
 

 16520 277 ENG 081 251 Intermediate Writing DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E2 CEVES 
 

4 16521 278 ENG 081 252 Intermediate Writing DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E5 KKOLOI 
 

 16522 279 ENG 081 253 Intermediate Writing DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E1 LSAUNI 
 

 16568 280 ENG 081 254 Intermediate Writing DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E7 JROPETI 
 

 16569 281 ENG 081 255 Intermediate Writing DAILY 02:00 - 03:20 3 E2 JROPETI 
 

8 16523 282 ENG 090 251 Advanced Reading DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E3 NPATO 
 

11 16524 283 ENG 090 252 Advanced Reading DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E4 FCALUMPANG 
 

2 16525 284 ENG 090 253 Advanced Reading DAILY 02:00 - 03:20 3 E7 PSOLIA 
 

2 16526 285 ENG 091 251 Advanced Writing DAILY 08:00 - 09:20 3 E4 FCALUMPANG 
 

14 16527 286 ENG 091 252 Advanced Writing DAILY 09:30 - 10:50 3 E3 NPATO 
 

7 16528 287 ENG 091 253 Advanced Writing DAILY 11:00 - 12:20 3 E7 PSOLIA 
 

CAPP MATH 2ND SESSION    03/16/2026 - 04/29/2026  

3 16531 288 MAT 080 251 Preparatory Math DAILY 08:00 - 09:50 4 A14 SMOSE 
 

5 16532 289 MAT 080 252 Preparatory Math DAILY 10:00 - 11:50 4 A14 AMATAUTIA 
 

  16519 290 MAT 080 253 Preparatory Math    DAILY 02:00 - 03:50 4 A14 STAFF 
 

15 16351 291 MAT 090 251 Elementary Algebra DAILY 08:00 - 09:50 4 M12B TLEIATO 
 

  16524 292 MAT 090 252 Elementary Algebra DAILY 10:00 - 11:50 4 M12B STAFF  

12 16533 293 MAT 090 252 Elementary Algebra DAILY 01:00 - 02:50 4 M12B SMOSE  

1 16534 294 MAT 090 253 Elementary Algebra   DAILY 02:00 - 03:50 4 A14 AMATAUTIA  

CLP 2ND SESSION    03/16/2026 - 04/29/2026  

10 16534 295 CLP 099 251 Introduction to College and Life Planning MW 11:00 - 12:20 1 A40 APANAMA  

  16535 296 CLP 099 252 Introduction to College and Life Planning TR 01:00 - 02:20 1 E4 APANAMA  

26 16537 297 CLP 150A  251 College and Life Planning  MW 11:00 - 12:20 1 M12C GMANE-IAULUALO  

27 16537 298 CLP 150A  252 College and Life Planning  TR 01:00 - 02:20 1 M12A LPEREIRA  

NURSE 2ND SESSION    03/16/2026 - 04/29/2026  

9 16538 299 NUR 204 251 Nursing of Children MWF 01:00 - 03:20 3 M10 TAITAOTO  

SAMOAN STUDIES 2ND SESSION    03/16/2026 - 04/29/2026  



 

  16539 300 SAM 271 251 Samoan Creative Writing MTWR 03:00 - 04:50 3 M-17 FTIPA 
 

10 WEEKS SESSION: 01/26/2026 - 04/16/2026  

23 16551 301 ED 157 15 
Introduction to Elementary Curriculum & 
Instruction 

MWF 04:00 - 05:20 3 ONLINE FALAINUUESE  

21 
16573 302 ED 157 16 

Introduction to Elementary Curriculum & 
Instruction 

MWF 04:00 - 05:20 3 ONLINE FTIMOTEO  

23 
16574 303 ED 157 17 

Introduction to Elementary Curriculum & 
Instruction 

MWF 04:00 - 05:20 3 ONLINE MLANGKILDE  

17 16541 304 ED 300 15 Foundations of Education MWF 05:30 - 06:50 3 ONLINE KAMEPEROSA 
 

18 16575 305 ED 300 16 Foundations of Education MWF 05:30 - 06:50 3 ONLINE FTIMOTEO 
 

18 16576 306 ED 300 17 Foundations of Education MWF 05:30 - 06:50 3 ONLINE FSAILI 
 

11 16542 307 ED 301 15 Education Psychology TR 04:00 - 06:20 3 ONLINE FSAILI 
 

18 16577 308 ED 301 16 Education Psychology TR 04:00 - 06:20 3 ONLINE MLANGKILDE 
 

15 16578 309 ED 301 17 Education Psychology TR 04:00 - 06:20 3 ONLINE KAMEPEROSA 
 

6 16543 310 NUR 100 25 Nurse Aide Training MT 01:00 – 03:50 4 M4 LFAAFETAI 
 

6 16544 311 NUR 100L 25 Nurse Aide Training Clinical Lab RF 08:00 - 12:20 2 M4/LBJ LFAAFETAI 
 

17 16545 312 NUR 100 26 Nurse Aide Training MT 04:00 – 06:50 4 M4 LFAAFETAI 
 

17 16546 313 NUR 100L 26 Nurse Aide Training Clinical Lab RF 01:00 - 05:20 2 M4/LBJ LFAAFETAI 
 

4 16570 314 BIO 255 25 Microbiology MWF 04:30 - 05:50 3 A30 SSKELTON 
 

4 16571 315 BIO 255L 25 Microbiology Lab MWF 06:00 - 07:20 1 A30 SSKELTON 
 

           
 


